

#### Pay Estimate Created Date: August 17, 2021

Progress Estimate N 3	lumber	Contract ID Prime Contracto	210219-D03 r Magruder Pavir		Pay Period Start Pay Period End		2021	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount	\$471,641.79 \$34,870.92 \$506,512.71	
Approval Date									By User	
August 17, 2021			Generated and A	pproved	(and should be cor	nsidered Dra	ift) at tl	ne Project Office Level by	stokez1	
August 18, 2021		Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by browns1								
August 19, 2021	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1									
Original Completion	Date	Current Com	pletion Date	Act	ual Completion D	Completion Date % of Current Contract Amou				
November 1, 202	21	Novembe	r 1, 2021					66.45%		
	Contrac	t Informational Dat	tes		Mile	estones				
Date Description	Original	Completion Date	Current Comple	etion Dat	n Date No Milestones Exis		ontract			
Acceptance Date										
Awarded Date	March 3,	2021	March 3, 2021							
Letting Date	February 19, 2021		February 19, 2021							
Notice to Proceed Date	lotice to Proceed Date April 5, 2021 April 5, 2021									
Work Began Date	k Began Date									

#### Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 3

Contract Total Payable This Estimate:	\$338,467.77			
		<mark>\$39,270.56</mark>	\$377,738.33	
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Gross Item Adjustments	\$7,049.05	\$34,133.06	\$41,182.11	
Total Posted Items Pay	\$331,418.72	\$5,137.50	\$336,556.22	
210219-D03				
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date	

### Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount					
J5P3387	0010	2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	\$2,581.500	1	\$2,581.50					
	0020	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	\$9,769.780	0.33	\$3,224.03					
	0030	2035000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CUYD	\$39.100	238.58	\$9,328.48					
	0040	0040 2142000 FURNISHING ROCK FILL CUYD \$21.660 74										
	0050	2143000 PLACING ROCK FILL CUYD \$32.910 74.										
	0070	3040143	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	SQYD	\$49.710	10	\$497.10					
	0090	4013010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE WIDENING)	2	\$336.66							
	0100	4019910	MISC.MODIFIED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE (BP-2) PG64-22	TONS	\$67.000	3,341.1	\$223,853.70					
	0110	4079912	MISC.LOW TRACKING OR NON-TRACKING TACK	GAL	\$2.780	3,074	\$8,545.72					
	0190	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$25,350.000	1	\$25,350.00					
	0290	6240104A	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	SQYD	\$3.000	151.1	\$453.30					
	0300	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	\$2,500.000	0.5	\$1,250.00					
	5001	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)									
Project J5	P3387 - To	otal					\$331,418.72					
Overall - 1	Total						\$331,418.72					

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract Line Item Adjustments This Estimate



### Pay Estimate Created Date: August 17, 2021

Progre		timate Number 3 Prime Contract IE	2102 <sup>.</sup> aractor Magro	hal Contract hange Order ent Contract	471,641.79 34,870.92 506,512.71			
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustmer amount
5P3387	0030	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	74.58	\$0.18	\$13.42
	0030	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	164	\$0.18	\$29.52
	0040	FURNISHING ROCK FILL	Material			-74.58	\$21.66	(\$1,615.40
	0040	FURNISHING ROCK FILL	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.	74.58	\$21.66	\$1,615.40
	0070	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	10	\$0.09	\$0.90
	0070	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	Material			-10	\$49.71	(\$497.10
	0070	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.	10	\$49.71	\$497.10
	0090	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE WIDENING)	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	2	\$1.99	\$3.98
	0100	MISC.	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	1,214.9	\$1.99	\$2,420.08
	0100	MISC.	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	1,319	\$1.99	\$2,627.4
	0100	MISC.	Price		Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL	807.2	\$1.99	\$1,607.9
	0100	MISC.	Other Item Adjustment	Asphalt Cement Price Adjustment	1214.9 tons / 3% Virgin / BP-2 21-6			\$2,870.20
	0110	MISC.	Material			-3,074	\$2.78	(\$8,545.7
	0110	MISC.	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.	3,074	\$2.78	\$8,545.7
	0290	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	Material			-151.1	\$3.00	(\$453.30
	0290	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system- generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.	151.1	\$3.00	\$453.30
	5001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	Overrun			-1,927.05	\$1.31	(\$2,524.4



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

					(	Contract Project Information	1					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work							
J5P3387	FAS S402(21)	Pavement improvements	19,100	GASCONADE	from Missouri River bridge to 0.1 mile south of Rte. H and on Rte. 100 from Rte. 19 to 0.3 mile east of Reserve Street							
Totals by J	Job Numbe	rs										
J5P3387		d Item Pay Item Adjustme		tem Pay	This Estimate   \$331,418.72   \$7,049.05   \$338,467.77	Previous   \$5,137.50   \$34,133.06   \$39,270.56	To Date \$336,556.22 \$41,182.11 \$377,738.33					
	Liquid	tive centive lated Damages Contract Adjus	tments		\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00					



# Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

### Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepencies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3387, Item 2142000, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 214200096, Material 0214STRF - Stone for Rock Fill, Acceptance Action Generic 0214STRF is insufficient.	Stokez1 MoDOT needs to enter visual inspection test	stokez1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3387, Item 3040143, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 304014396, Material 1007T1ABLD.:T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD.:T5 is insufficient.	Stokez1 MoDOT needs to enter visual inspection test	stokez1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3387, Item 3040143, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 304014396, Material 0304SBT15KP - Compacted Type 1 & 5 Base, Acceptance Action Generic 0304SBT15KP is insufficient.	Stokez1 MoDOT needs to enter visual inspection test	stokez1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3387, Item 4079912, Project Item Line Number 0110, Material Set 407991296, Material 1015EASS1VH - Emulsified Asphalt - Trackless Tack, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Stokez1 Certification has been received. This needs to be verified and test entered.	stokez1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J5P3387, Item 6240104A, Project Item Line Number 0290, Material Set 6240104A96, Material 1011GXT4 - Geotextile Fabric for Separation (T4), Acceptance Action Generic 1011GXT4 is insufficient.	Stokez1 Certification has been received. This needs to be verified and test entered.	stokez1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Item Overrun: Contract 210219-D03, Contract Project J5P3387, Project Item Line Number 5001, Contract Line Item Number 5001, Item 6221001, Minor Item.	Stokez1 Change order is required.	stokez1	Acknowledged



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

# Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

			es are b Line		eport Generated date and can differ from the posted amo Description	ount at the Bid					Linit Dring	
Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	No.	Item Code	Description	Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
210219-D03	J5P3387	0001	0010	2013000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.00	0.00	1.00	ACRE	1.00	\$2,581.50	\$2,581.50
		0001	0020	2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.33	\$9,769.78	\$3,224.03
		0001	0030	2035000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	520.00	0.00	520.00	CUYD	238.58	\$39.10	\$9,328.48
		0001	0040	2142000	FURNISHING ROCK FILL	520.00	0.00	520.00	CUYD	74.58	\$21.66	\$1,615.40
		0001	0050	2143000	PLACING ROCK FILL	520.00	0.00	520.00	CUYD	74.58	\$32.91	\$2,454.43
		0001	0060	2153000	SHAPING SLOPES, CLASS III	4.00	0.00	4.00	100F	0.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00
		0001	0070	3040143	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	46.00	46.00 0.00	46.00	SQYD	10.00	\$49.71	\$497.10
		0001	0080	3105002	GRAVEL (A) OR CRUSHED STONE (B)	25.00	0.00	25.00	TONS	0.00	\$195.34	\$0.00
		0001	0090	4013010	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE WIDENING)	20.20	0.00	20.20	TONS	2.00	\$168.33	\$336.66
		0001	0100	4019910	MISC.MODIFIED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE (BP-2) PG64-22	3,422.90	0.00	3,422.90	TONS	3,341.10	\$67.00	\$223,853.70
		0001	0110	4079912	MISC.LOW TRACKING OR NON-TRACKING TACK	4,073.00	0.00	4,073.00	GAL	3,074.00	\$2.78	\$8,545.72
		0001	0120	6049902	MISC.ADJUST MANHOLES AND VALVES	22.00	-22.00	0.00	EA	0.00	\$79.52	\$0.00
		0001	0130	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,133.00	0.00	1,133.00	SQFT	128.00	\$4.50	\$576.00
		0001	0140	6161008	ADVANCED WARNING RAIL SYSTEM	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$55.00	\$0.00
		0001	0150	6161009	FLAG ASSEMBLY	10.00	0.00	10.00	EA	6.00	\$10.25	\$61.50
		0001	0160	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	200.00	0.00	200.00	EA	0.00	\$15.00	\$0.00
		0001	0170	6161040	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
	INTERFAC				CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		0001	0190	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	1.00	\$25,350.00	\$25,350.00
		0001	0200	6200009	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6 IN. WHITE	558.00	0.00	558.00	LF	0.00	\$13.50	\$0.00
		0001	0210	6200015	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24 IN. WHITE	373.00	0.00	373.00	LF	0.00	\$13.50	\$0.00
		0001	0220	6200021	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	22.00	0.00	22.00	EA	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0230	6200024	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, STRAIGHT ARROW	5.00	0.00	5.00	EA	0.00	\$150.00	\$0.00
		0001	0240	6206000C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	15,796.00	0.00	15,796.00	LF	0.00	\$0.20	\$0.00
		0001	0250	6206001C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	17,918.00	0.00	17,918.00	LF	0.00	\$0.15	\$0.00
		0001	0260	6206108A	8 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	42.00	0.00	42.00	LF	0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
		0001	0270	6209902	MISC.LANE REDUCTION ARROWS, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	2.00	0.00	2.00	EA	0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
		0001	0280	6224010	MODIFIED COLDMILLING (DEPTH TRANSITIONS)	3,551.00	-3,551.00	0.00	SQYD	0.00	\$3.60	\$0.00
		0001	0290	6240104A	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	247.00	0.00	247.00	SQYD	151.10	\$3.00	\$453.30
		0001	0300	6274000	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.50	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
		0001	0310	8061005	ROCK DITCH CHECK	100.00	0.00	100.00	LF	0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00
		0001	0320	8061050	TYPE C BERM	220.00	0.00	220.00	LF	0.00	\$38.50	\$0.00
		0010	0330	6061010	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	138.00	0.00	138.00	LF	0.00	\$24.00	\$0.00
		0010	0340	6061060	MGS GUARDRAIL	125.00	0.00	125.00	LF	0.00	\$25.00	\$0.00
		0010	0350	6061061	MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT 3 IN. SPACING	913.00	0.00	913.00	LF	0.00	\$27.00	\$0.00
		0010	0360	6062100	BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION (CURB TYPE)	1.00	0.00	1.00	EA	0.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
		0010	0370	6062303	ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION SECTION, 6.5 FT. POSTS	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00
		0010	0380	6063014	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	6.00	0.00	6.00	EA	0.00	\$2,800.00	\$0.00
		0010	0390	6063015	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL	3.00	0.00	3.00	EA	0.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00
		0040	0400	9031020	CONCRETE FOOTINGS, BOLT DOWN	0.70	0.00	0.70	CUYD	0.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00
		0040	0410	9031220	PIPE POSTS	350.00	0.00	350.00	LB	0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00
		0001	5001	6221001	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	0.00	37,712.95	37,712.95	SQYD	39,640.00	\$1.31	\$51,928.40
					late as of Report Generated Date							\$336,556.22
210219-D03 Ove	rali - Total	value Post	ed to Da	te as of Repo	ort Generated Date							\$336,556.22



#### Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

#### The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J5P3387 DWR DWR Date Approval Date From Offset/ Station/ Distance Log Mile To Offset/ Station/ Distance Log Mile Comments Description Quantity Units Posted Location Line Item Number Code 0010 2013000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 8/9/21 8/17/21 1.00 ACRE Rte. 19 LM 74.756 to LM 74.756 Rt. 0020 2022010 REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS 8/9/21 8/17/21 0.33 LS Shoulder on Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 0030 2035000 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION 8/9/21 8/17/21 74.58 CUYD Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 8/11/21 8/17/21 164.00 CUYD Rte. 19 LM 74.617 to LM 74.622 Lt 0040 2142000 FURNISHING ROCK FILL 74.58 CUYD Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 8/9/21 8/17/21 8/9/21 8/17/21 74.58 CUYD Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 0050 2143000 PLACING ROCK FILL 0070 3040143 TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN, THICK) 8/9/21 8/17/21 10.00 SQYD Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 0090 4013010 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BAS 8/9/21 8/17/21 2.00 TONS Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 0100 4019910 MISC. 8/9/21 8/17/21 1,214.90 TONS Rte. 19 LM 74.035 to LM 74.967 - This includes NBL, Center turn lane, and Rte. H apron Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.217 - WBL 8/10/21 8/17/21 1,319.00 TONS Rte. 19 LM 75.035 to LM 73.962 - SBL including apron to Rte. 100 (west side of Rte. 19) Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.594 - EBL 807.20 TONS Rte. 100 LM 42.217 to LM 42.895 - WBL LM 42.594 to LM 42.895 - EBL 8/11/21 8/17/21 0110 4079912 MISC. NON STANDARD TACK COAT 8/9/21 8/17/21 1,074.00 GAL Rte. 19 LM 74.035 to LM 74.967 - This includes NBL, Center turn lane, and Rte. H apron Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.217 - WBL GAL Rte. 19 LM 75.035 to LM 73.962 - SBL including apron to Rte. 100 (west side of Rte. 19) 8/10/21 8/17/21 1,122.00 Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.594 - EBL GAL Rte. 100 LM 42.217 to LM 42.895 - WBL LM 42.594 to LM 42.895 - EBL 8/11/21 8/17/21 878.00 0190 6181000 MOBILIZATION 8/11/21 8/17/21 1.00 LS NA 0290 6240104A SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE 8/9/21 8/17/21 48.00 SQYD Rte. 19 LM 74.743 to LM 74.751 8/11/21 8/17/21 103.10 SQYD Rte. 19 LM 74.617 to LM 74.622 Lt 0300 6274000 CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKI 8/11/21 8/17/21 0.50 LS NA 14,600.00 SQYD Rte. 19 LM 74.035 to LM 74.967 - This includes NBL, Center turn lane, and Rte. H apron 6221001 COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF. 8/9/21 8/17/21 5001 Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.217 - WBL 8/10/21 8/17/21 15,400.00 SQYD Rte. 19 LM 75.035 to LM 73.962 - SBL including apron to Rte. 100 (west side of Rte. 19) Rte. 100 LM 42.035 to LM 42.594 - EBL 9,640.00 SQYD Rte. 100 LM 42.217 to LM 42.895 - WBI LM 42.594 to LM 42.895 - EBL 8/11/21 8/17/21

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Aug 20, 2021

Contract ID:190621-F01

					-				
ct	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
				Туре					
87	0030	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Price FUEL		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$42.94	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$42.94	
			Price FUEL -	- Total				\$42.94	
	0030 -	Total						\$42.94	
	0040	FURNISHING ROCK FILL	Material		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$1,615.40	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0011) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$1,615.40)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	tal				\$0.00	
	0040 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0070	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	Material		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$497.10	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0012) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$497.10)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	tal				\$0.00	
			Price FUEL		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$0.90	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$0.90	
			Price FUEL -	- Total				\$0.90	
	0070 -	Total						\$0.90	
	0090	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE	Price FUEL		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$3.98	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
		PG64-22 (BAS		- Total				\$3.98	
			Price FUEL -	- Total				\$3.98	
	0090 -							\$3.98	
	0100	MISC.	Other Item Adjustment	ACAD Tot	3	Aug 17, 2021	stokez1	\$2,870.20	1214.9 tons / 3% Virgin / BP-2 21-6
			Other liers A	ACAD - Tota				\$2,870.20	
				djustment - Total			OVETEM	\$2,870.20	Deference Item Drice Adjustment Index Adjustment Type employ is ELIEL
			Price FUEL	3		Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$6,655.47	Reference Item Price Adjustment Index Adjustment Type applied is FUEL
				- Total				\$6,655.47	
			Price FUEL -	Total				\$6,655.47	
	0100 -	Total						\$9,525.67	
	0110	MISC. NON STANDARD TACK COAT	Material		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$8,545.72	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0013) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$8,545.72)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To					\$0.00	
	0110 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0130	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		1	Jun 1, 2021	SYSTEM	\$576.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
				1 Jun 1, SYSTEM 2021			SYSTEM	(\$576.00)	
				- Total					
			Material - To	tal				\$0.00	
								\$0.00	
	0130 -	Total						φ <b>0.00</b>	



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Aug 20, 2021

Contract ID:190621-F01

ct	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
87	0150	FLAG ASSEMBLY	Material		1	Jun 1, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$61.50)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	tal				\$0.00	
	0150 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0180	CMS WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONT F	Material		1	Jun 1, 2021	SYSTEM	\$4,500.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 3 on the current Payment Estimate.
		CONTF			1	Jun 1, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$4,500.00)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	tal				\$0.00	
	0180 -	Total						\$0.00	
	0290	SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE	Material		3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	\$453.30	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0014) due to user stokez1 overridding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
					3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$453.30)	
				- Total				\$0.00	
			Material - To	tal	al				
	0290 -	Total						\$0.00	
C	0330	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	Construction Stockpile STMI		2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$1,840.92	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				\$1,840.92	
			Construction	1 Stockpile S1	TMI - Tota	I		\$1,840.92	
	0330 -	Total						\$1,840.92	
	0340	MGS GUARDRAIL	Construction Stockpile STMI		2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$1,768.75	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
				- Total				\$1,768.75	
			Construction	1 Stockpile S1	IMI - Tota			\$1,768.75	
ł	0340 -							\$1,768.75	
	0350	MGS GUARDRAIL, 8 FT. POSTS, 6 FT 3 IN	Construction Stockpile STMI	- Total	2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$14,635.39 \$14,635.39	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
			Construction	Stockpile STMI - Total				\$14,635.39	
	0350 -	Tetal	Construction	I Stockpile ST		1			
			Ormation		0	hur 20	OVOTEM	\$14,635.39	Devenue of Entire stality and the star and an analysis of the shell. The second star
	0360	BRIDGE ANCHOR SECTION (CURB TYPE)		- Total	2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$1,161.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
			Construction	Stockpile S	TML Tota	1		\$1,161.00	
	0360 -	Total	Construction	r otoekpile of	1010			\$1,161.00	
ľ	0370	ASYMMETRICAL TRNS. SEC., 6.5	Construction Stockpile		2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$507.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		FT. POSTS	STMI	- Total				\$507.00	
			Construction	I Stockpile S1	TMI - Tota	I		\$507.00	
	0370 -	Total						\$507.00	
ľ	0380	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY	Stockpile		2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$9,480.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
		END TERMINAL (MASH)	STMI					\$9,480.00	
			Construction	∎ ∎Stockpile S1	TMI - Tota	1		\$9,480.00	
	0380 -	Total						\$9,480.00	
	0390	TYPE A Construction CRASHWORTHY Stockpile			2	Jun 30, 2021	SYSTEM	\$4,740.00	Payment Estimate Item Adjustment generated Stockpile Transaction
ľ									
		END TERMINAL	STMI	- Total				\$4,740.00	
			STMI	- Total Stockpile ST	ГМІ - Tota	I		\$4,740.00 \$4,740.00	



# Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Aug 20, 2021

Contract ID:190621-F01

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks	
J5P3387	BIT. PAVT	COLDMILLING BIT. PAVT FOR REM OF SURF.	BIT. PAVT FOR	Overrun	Overrun	3	Aug 17, 2021	SYSTEM	(\$2,524.44)	
				Overrun - To	otal			(\$2,524.44)		
			Overrun - To	tal				(\$2,524.44)		
	5001 -	Total					(\$2,524.44)			
J5P3387 -	J5P3387 - Total									
Overall -	Overall - Total							\$41,182.11		